
Regional Procurement Office (RPO) East

323 North Shore Drive, Suite 500

Pittsburgh, PA 15212

joseph.maletta@va.gov

Regional Procurement Office (RPO) East

323 North Shore Drive, Suite 500

Pittsburgh, PA 15212

brent.goe@va.gov

NCO
DIRECTORS of 

CONTRACTING
ADDRESS PHONE

VA Medical Center

1 VA Medical Center

Augusta, ME 04330

william.nalls@va.gov

VA Western New York Healthcare System

2875 Union Road #3500

Cheektowaga, NY 14227

cherie.widger-kresge@va.gov

VA Healthcare - VISN 4

1010 Delafield Road, Bldg 32, Suite 1A111

Pittsburgh, PA 15215

benjamin.iachini@va.gov

VA Medical Center

849 International Dr, Ste 275, Second Floor

Linthicum, MD  21090

scott.sands@va.gov

VA Medical Center

100 Emancipation Drive

Hampton, VA 23667

nancy.bailey@va.gov

VA Medical Center

6439 Garners Ferry Road

Columbia, SC 29209

bonita.floyd-ross@va.gov

VA Sunshine Healthcare Network

8875 Hidden River Parkway, Suite 160

Tampa, FL 33637

glenn.basso@va.gov

RPO 

EAST
DIRECTOR ADDRESS PHONE

1 William Nalls

RPO 

EAST

757-728-3113

Joseph Maletta

803-776-4000X6570

4 Benjamin Iachini 412-302-5705

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ADDRESS PHONE

412-822-3486East

8 Glenn Basso 813-972-7581

7

716-862-6388

East

Bonita Floyd-Ross 

(Acting) 

6 Nancy Bailey

2

410-691-63405

412-822-3326

Scott Sands

207-623-5711

Cherie Widger-Kresge

Brent Goe    

mailto:joseph.maletta@va.gov
mailto:brent.goe@va.gov
mailto:william.nalls@va.gov
mailto:cherie.widger-kresge@va.gov
mailto:benjamin.iachini@va.gov
mailto:scott.sands@va.gov
mailto:nancy.bailey@va.gov
mailto:bonita.floyd-ross@va.gov
mailto:glenn.basso@va.gov


NCO

DEPUTY 

DIRECTORS of 

CONTRACTING

ADDRESS PHONE

1 Michael Corriveault VA Medical Center 401-455-4912

623 Atwells Ave, Eagle Sq 3

Providence, RI 02908

michael.corriveault@va.gov

VA Western New York Healthcare System

3495 Bailey Ave.

Buffalo, NY 14215

julie.mccann@va.gov

VA Healthcare - VISN 4

1700 South Lincoln Street

Lebanon, PA 17042

benjamin.grogg@va.gov

VA Capitol Health Care Network

849 International Dr., Suite 275

Linthicum, MD 21090

donyale.smith@va.gov

VA Medical Center

100 Emancipation Drive

Hampton, VA 23667

irma.ferro@va.gov

VA Medical Center

6439 Garners Ferry Road

Columbia, SC 29209

bonita.floyd-ross@va.gov

VA Sunshine Healthcare Network

8875 Hidden River Parkway, Suite 160

Tampa, FL 33637

dennis.bleckley@va.gov

6 Irma Ferro 757-728-3114

5 Donyale Smith 410-691-7311

8 Dennis (DJ) Bleckley

Bonita Floyd-Ross 

813-972-7515

7 803-776-4000X6570

4 Benjamin Grogg 717-228-5939

2 Julie McCann 716 862-8890

mailto:michael.corriveault@va.gov
mailto:julie.mccann@va.gov
mailto:benjamin.grogg@va.gov
mailto:donyale.smith@va.gov
mailto:irma.ferro@va.gov
mailto:bonita.floyd-ross@va.gov
mailto:dennis.bleckley@va.gov


Regional Procurement Office (RPO) Central

1639 Medical Center Parkway, Suite 204

Murfreesboro, TN 37129

terry.spitzmiller@va.gov

Regional Procurement Office (RPO) Central

1639 Medical Center Parkway, Suite 204

Murfreesboro, TN 37129

Gerald.Jacobs@va.gov

Network Contracting Offce (NCO) 9

1639 Medical Center Parkway, Suite 400

Murfreesboro, TN 37129

Susan.Nagel2@va.gov

Network Contracting Offce (NCO) 10

3140 Governors Place Blvd, Suite 210

Kettering, OH 45409

Marie.Smith5@va.gov 

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 12

115 South 84th Street, Suite 101

Milwaukee, WI 53214

paul.lauro@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 15

3450 S. 4th St

Trafficway

Leavenworth, KS 66048

scott.fiscus@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 16

715 S. Pear Orchard Rd.

Plaza 1, 4th Floor

Ridgeland, MS  39157

aaron.villalpando@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 23

Warren E Burger Federal Building Room 441

316 Robert Street N.

Saint Paul, MN 55101

daryl.berg@va.gov

PCAC

6150 Oak Tree Blvd., Suite 300

Independence, OH 44131

richard.dahmen@va.gov

RPO 

CENTRAL

DEPUTY 

DIRECTOR
ADDRESS PHONE

Terry Spitzmiller
615-225-3409

602-795-4416

Marie Smith
937-262-3384

Paul Lauro 414-844-4803

ADDRESS PHONE

615-225-5984Jerry JacobsCentral

NCO #
DIRECTORS of 

CONTRACTING

15

16

RPO 

CENTRAL
DIRECTOR ADDRESS PHONE

Central

12

9

10

Kelly Griego

(Acting)

Scott Fiscus

Aaron Villalpando

PCAC Richard Dahmen

913-946-1104

601-206-6939 

216-447-8300 

X3520

Daryl Berg23 651-293-3014

mailto:randy.hays@va.gov
mailto:Marie.Smith5@va.gov
mailto:paul.lauro@va.gov
mailto:scott.fiscus@va.gov
mailto:aaron.villalpando@va.gov
mailto:daryl.berg@va.gov
mailto:richard.dahmen@va.gov


NCO

DEPUTY 

DIRECTORS of 

CONTRACTING

ADDRESS PHONE

Network Contracting Offce (NCO) 9

1639 Medical Center Parkway, Suite 400

Murfreesboro, TN 37129

Kenneth.Hooks@va.gov

Network Contracting Offce (NCO) 10

3140 Governors Place Blvd, Suite 210

Kettering, OH 45409

Monae.Heath@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 12

115 South 84th Street, Suite 101

Milwaukee, WI 53214

diane.brazale@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 15

3450 S. 4th St

Trafficway

Leavenworth, KS 66048

loyd.jackson@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 16

715 S. Pear Orchard Rd.

Plaza 1, 4th Floor

Michelle Gray Ridgeland, MS  39157

Michelle.Gray3@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 23

Warren E Burger Federal Building Room 441

316 Robert Street N.

Saint Paul, MN 55101

Ben.Seitz@va.gov

PCAC

6150 Oak Tree Blvd., Suite 300

Independence, OH 44131

jane.oney@va.gov

216-447-8300 

X3516

Monae Heath 937-262-2152

Jane Oney

601-206-6944

PCAC

16

23

12

15

10

9

913-946-1105

Sue Nagel 615-225-6967

Ben Seitz 701-237-2575

Diane Brazale 414-844-4810

Loyd Jackson

mailto:Monae.Heath@va.gov
mailto:diane.brazale@va.gov
mailto:loyd.jackson@va.gov
mailto:Michelle.Gray3@va.gov
mailto:Ben.Seitz@va.gov
mailto:jane.oney@va.gov


Regional Procurement Office (RPO) West

6162 South Willow Dr. Suite 300

Greenwood Village, CO  80111-5152

curtis.jordan2@va.gov

Regional Procurement Office (RPO) West

3237 PeaceKeeper Way, Bldg. 200, Suite 204

McClellan Park, CA 95652

christophers.williams@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 17

124 E. Hwy 67 Suite 100

Duncanville TX 75137

mark.layman@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 22 Gilbert

4135 South Power Road, Suite 103

Mesa, AZ  85212

Sabrina.Smith2@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 19

6162 South Willow Dr. Suite 300

Greenwood Village, CO  80111-5152

Danny.Freeman@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 20

5115 NE 82nd Ave., Suite 102

Vancouver, WA  98662

Stephen.Allen3@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 21

3230 Peacekeeper Way, 

McClellan, CA 95652

Brooke.Robison@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 22 Long Beach

4811 Airport Plaza Drive, Ste. 600

Long Beach, CA  90815

kevin.blanchard@va.gov

Brooke Robison 916-923-4585

22 G

19

Sabrina Smith 480-466-7907 

Danny Freeman 303-712-5703

20

21

22 LB Kevin Blanchard 562-766-2236

Stephen "Dale" Allen 360-816-2783

NCO #
DIRECTORS of 

CONTRACTING
ADDRESS PHONE

17 Mark Layman 972 708-0825

RPO 

WEST
DEPUTY DIRECTOR ADDRESS PHONE

West Christopher Williams 916-529-0760

RPO 

WEST
DIRECTOR ADDRESS PHONE

West Curtis Jordan 303-712-5701

mailto:curtis.jordan2@va.gov
mailto:christophers.williams@va.gov
mailto:mark.layman@va.gov
mailto:Sabrina.Smith2@va.gov
mailto:Danny.Freeman@va.gov
mailto:Stephen.Allen3@va.gov
mailto:Brooke.Robison@va.gov
mailto:kevin.blanchard@va.gov


Network Contracting Office (NCO) 17

2002 Scott Blvd 

Temple, TX 76504

Lindsey.Hooge@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 22 Gilbert

4135 S. Power Rd, Ste 103

Mesa, AZ  85212

Kelly,Griego@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 19

6162 South Willow Dr. Suite 300

Greenwood Village, CO  80111-5152

Cassandra,Dowdell@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 20

5115 NE 82nd Ave 

Vancouver, WA  98662

Jonathan.jewel@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 21

4951 Arroyo Road

Livermore, CA  94550

Nicholas,Kluch@va.gov

Network Contracting Office (NCO) 22 Long Beach

4811 Airport Plaza Drive, Ste. 600

Long Beach, CA  90815

Alan.Trinh@va.gov

Alan Trinh
562-766-2271

19

20

Casandra Dowdell 303-712-5707

Jonathan Jewel 360-816-2791

21

22 LB

Nicholas Kluch 925-449-6405

17

22 G

Lindsey Hooge   254-899-6042

NCO #

DEPUTY 

DIRECTORS of 

CONTRACTING

ADDRESS PHONE

Kelly Griego 480-466-7902

mailto:Lindsey.Hooge@va.gov
mailto:Danny.Freeman@va.gov
mailto:Jonathan.jewel@va.gov
mailto:Brian.Sanko@va.gov
mailto:Alan.Trinh@va.gov

